ACT 231

H.B. NO. 1946-84

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for Personal Care Services.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$500,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1984-1985, for personal care services.

SECTION 2. Of the sum appropriated, \$475,000 shall be expended by the department of social services and housing to serve persons eligible for medical assistance, and \$25,000 shall be expended by the executive office on aging to serve persons not eligible for medical assistance.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1984.

(Approved May 31, 1984.)